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INTER-STATE SHARE OF POWER
Reddy Shri Anantha Venkatarami

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are Inter-State disputes for sharing of hydro Electric Power amongst various States in the country; and

(b) if so, the role being played by the centre for settlement of such disputes?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER(SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) & (b) : Certain hydro electric power projects involve issues relating to sharing of hydroelectric power amongst the States. Wherever necessary, the Central Government takes initiative with the concerned States to resolve issues of power sharing from the projects.
Regular meetings of Regional Zonal Councils with participation from States in the Region are also held to discuss and resolve the issues.
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